

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0165

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: April 1, 2008

SUBJECT: Recognition from the Detroit Area Council Northridge District Cub Scouts

The Clerk's Office received a request from the Detroit Area Council Northridge District Cub Scouts asking to be allowed to recognize the City of Rochester Hills for allowing them to hold their Annual Cub Scout Fish-O-Ree at Thelma Spencer Park or Bloomer Park for the past twenty (20) years.

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2008\040708\0165 Agenda Summary.doc